

To the Stock Exchange in Copenhagen

January 9, 2007 Release 1/2007

## Changes in TDC's top management

Copenhagen - Kim Frimer, who is a member of the executive committee of TDC A/S and the CEO of TDC Totalløsninger A/S, the largest subsidiary of TDC A/S, resigns by mutual agreement with TDC from both positions with effect from today.

As a consequence hereof, a simplified organisational structure of TDC Totalløsninger will be implemented. President and CEO of TDC A/S, Jens Alder, will in addition to his current positions serve as the CEO of TDC Totalløsninger A/S in an interim period of time.

For further information please contact TDC Investor Relations on +45 3343 7680.

TDC A/S Noerregade 21 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 33 43 76 80 Internet: www.tdc.com E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk Release 1-2007

**TDC** is a Danish-based provider of communications solutions with significant presence in selected markets in Northern and Central Europe. TDC has five main business lines; TDC Solutions, TDC Mobile International, TDC Switzerland, TDC Cable TV and TDC Services. TDC was partly privatized in 1994 and fully privatized in 1998. Nordic Telephone Company ApS owns 87.9% of the shares, with the remainder held by individual and institutional shareowners.

## TDC listing

Shares: Copenhagen Stock Exchange

Reuters TDC.CO Bloomberg TDC DC Nominal value DKK 5 ISIN DK0010 253335 Sedol 5698790